## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

## **BY-LAW NUMBER 3 - 2010**

## A BY-LAW TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND THE MCKENZIE CLEARWATER FIRE PROTECTION CORPORATION.

WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to authorize the execution of an Agreement between The Corporation of the City of Kenora and The McKenzie Clearwater Fire Protection Corporation to provide radio circuits, radio licenses, and maintenance of the Kenora and Area Fire Communications System and operating costs of Station 2;

**NOW THEREFORE** The Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. **THAT** the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora are hereby authorized to execute an Agreement attached to and forming part of this By-Law as Schedule "A" between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and The McKenzie Clearwater Fire Protection Corporation.
- **2. THAT** this By-Law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.
- 3. THAT By-Law Number 48-2004 be and is hereby repealed.

BY-LAW read a First and Second Time this 18 day of January, 2010 BY-LAW read a Third and Final Time this 18 day of January, 2010

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:-
MAYOR Leonard P. Compton
CLERK Joanne L. McMillin